PGB SERIES ROOFTOP
PACKAGE GAS
This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only.
RP-240H
November 2007
REPAIR PARTS
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P.

TP-105 TECHNICAL PUBLICATION
HI-113 USERS MANUAL
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PGB024050-1
M2 - PGB024050-1A
M3 - PGB024075-1
M4 - PGB024075-1A
M5 - PGB030050-1
M6 - PGB030050-1A
M7 - PGB030050-1B
M8 - PGB030075-1
M9 - PGB030075-1A
M10 - PGB030075-1B
M11 - PGB030100-1
M12 - PGB030100-1A
M13 - PGB030100-1B
M14 - PGB036050-1
M15 - PGB036050-1A
M16 - PGB036050-1B
M17 - PGB036075-1
M18 - PGB036075-1A
M19 - PGB036075-1B
M20 - PGB036075-3
M21 - PGB036075-3A
M22 - PGB036075-3B
M23 - PGB036075-3C
M24 - PGB036100-1
M25 - PGB036100-1A
M26 - PGB036100-1B
3 RP-240H
Motor, Coil and Control
4RP-240H
Motor, Coil and Control
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
FAN BLADE 18", 3 BLADE, 32º (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14,
M15, M17, M18, M20, M21, M22)
B1086756S11
FAN BLADE 18", 32º (M16, M19, M23)B108675711
FAN BLADE 20", 3 BLADE, 30º (M24, M25, M26)B108674911
TRANSFORMER 208/230, 24V B114164321
SINGLE-FLOW FILTER DRIER, STEEL (M24)B121291751
SINGLE-FLOW FILTER DRIER, STEEL (M1, M2,
M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13,
M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22,
M23, M25, M26)
B121921251
FLOWRATOR (M16, M19, M23, M26)B131447361
FLOWRATOR .061 (M2, M4)B131446161
FLOWRATOR .065 [COND] (M1, M3, M7, M10, M11,
M12, M13)
B131446561
FLOWRATOR .068 (M5, M6, M8, M9)B131446861
FLOWRATOR .071 (M14, M15, M17, M18, M20,
M21, M22, M24, M25)
B131447161
COMPRESSOR GROMMET (QTY 4)B133953071
COND MOTOR 1/4 HP, 1 SP, 6 PL (M16, M19, M23,
M24, M25, M26)
0131M00007PS81
COND MOTOR 1/6 HP, 1 SP, 8 PL (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13,
M14, M15, M17, M18, M20, M21, M22)
B13400251S81
BLOWER MOTOR 1/3 HP, 2 BOLT CIRCLE F (M5,

2968400NS
*Units with serial codes 9607 thru present.
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PGB024050-1
M2 - PGB024050-1A
M3 - PGB024075-1
M4 - PGB024075-1A
M5 - PGB030050-1
M6 - PGB030050-1A
M7 - PGB030050-1B
M8 - PGB030075-1
M9 - PGB030075-1A
M10 - PGB030075-1B
M11 - PGB030100-1
M12 - PGB030100-1A
M13 - PGB030100-1B
M14 - PGB036050-1
M15 - PGB036050-1A
M16 - PGB036050-1B
M17 - PGB036075-1
M18 - PGB036075-1A
M19 - PGB036075-1B
M20 - PGB036075-3
M21 - PGB036075-3A
M22 - PGB036075-3B
M23 - PGB036075-3C
M24 - PGB036100-1
M25 - PGB036100-1A
M26 - PGB036100-1B
5 RP-240H
Motor, Coil and Control
6RP-240H
Motor, Coil and Control
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
CAPACITOR 5/370V [BLOWER] (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M20, M21, M22, M23)
CAP050000370VAS181
CAPACITOR 7.5/370V [BLOWER] (M5, M6, M7, M8,
M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17,
M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26)
CAP075000370VAS181
CAPACITOR 5/30/370V [CONTROL BOX] (M1, M2,
M3, M4)
CAP050300370RSS191
CAPACITOR 5/35/440V [CONTROL BOX] (M5, M6,
M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13)
CAP050350440RSS191
CAPACITOR 5/45/370V [CONTROL BOX] (M14,
M15, M17, M18, M24, M25)
CAP050450370RSS191
CAPACITOR 5/50/370V [CONTROL BOX] (M16,
M19, M26)
CAP050500370RTS191
ASSY, BLOWER SHELL 10 X 6 (M24)2968203S201
BLOWER HOUSING ASSY (M1, M2, M3, M4)2939300S201
BLOWER HOUSING ASSY 10 X 6 (M8, M9, M10,
M11, M12, M13, M14, M17, M20, M25, M26)
2939302S201
BLOWER HOUSING ASSY w/o CUT-OFF 764730
(M5, M6, M7, M15, M16, M18, M19, M21, M22, M23)
2539300S201
CHUTE ASSY, BLOWER MED 4 CELL (M11, M12,
M13, M24, M25, M26)
2912307S211
CHUTE ASSY, BLOWER SML 2 CELL (M14, M15,

M20, M21, M22, M23)
2902802PNS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PGB024050-1
M2 - PGB024050-1A
M3 - PGB024075-1
M4 - PGB024075-1A
M5 - PGB030050-1
M6 - PGB030050-1A
M7 - PGB030050-1B
M8 - PGB030075-1
M9 - PGB030075-1A
M10 - PGB030075-1B
M11 - PGB030100-1
M12 - PGB030100-1A
M13 - PGB030100-1B
M14 - PGB036050-1
M15 - PGB036050-1A
M16 - PGB036050-1B
M17 - PGB036075-1
M18 - PGB036075-1A
M19 - PGB036075-1B
M20 - PGB036075-3
M21 - PGB036075-3A
M22 - PGB036075-3B
M23 - PGB036075-3C
M24 - PGB036100-1
M25 - PGB036100-1A
M26 - PGB036100-1B
7 RP-240H
Heat Exchanger, Gas Valve and Manifold
8RP-240H
Heat Exchanger, Gas Valve and Manifold
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
GAS VALVE (36G) B1282628241
Units w/serial codes 9401 thru 9606, order B1282619.
LIMIT CONTROL 180º (M3, M4, M11, M12, M13,
M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25,
M26)
1370901S251
PRIMARY LIMIT SWITCH 210ºF (M1, M2, M5, M6,
M7, M14, M15, M16)
1370902S251
PRIMARY LIMIT SWITCH 220ºF (M8, M9, M10)1370911S251
ROLL OUT SWITCH, 350º W/O BRKT. B1370154261
DIRECT SPARK IGNITOR* B1401012271
Units w/serial codes 9401 thru 9606, order B1401011S.
CHIMNEY 4053501S281
MANIFOLD - 3 BRNR (M1, M2, M5, M6, M7, M14,
M15, M16)
B2526000291
MANIFOLD - 3 BRNR (M3, M4, M8, M9, M10, M17,
M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23)
B2526001291
MANIFOLD - 4 BRNR (M11, M12, M13, M24, M25,
M26)
B2526002291
#43 ORIFICE (QTY AR)B2589343301
CHIMNEY EXTENSION SML & MED B2913600311
VENT MOTOR B2959000S321
FLUE COLLECTOR BOX 14" (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18,
M19, M20, M21, M22, M23)
2510000S331
FLUE COLLECTOR BOX 17.5" (M11, M12, M13,

2911501SNS
*Units with serial codes 9607 thru present.
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PGB024050-1
M2 - PGB024050-1A
M3 - PGB024075-1
M4 - PGB024075-1A
M5 - PGB030050-1
M6 - PGB030050-1A
M7 - PGB030050-1B
M8 - PGB030075-1
M9 - PGB030075-1A
M10 - PGB030075-1B
M11 - PGB030100-1
M12 - PGB030100-1A
M13 - PGB030100-1B
M14 - PGB036050-1
M15 - PGB036050-1A
M16 - PGB036050-1B
M17 - PGB036075-1
M18 - PGB036075-1A
M19 - PGB036075-1B
M20 - PGB036075-3
M21 - PGB036075-3A
M22 - PGB036075-3B
M23 - PGB036075-3C
M24 - PGB036100-1
M25 - PGB036100-1A
M26 - PGB036100-1B
9 RP-240H
Cabinet Assy
10RP-240H
Cabinet Assy
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
BASE PAN CHANNEL ASSY (M11, M12, M13, M24,
M25, M26)
1900806421
BASE PAN CHANNEL ASSY (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18,
M19, M20, M21, M22, M23)
2900806421
CONTROL BOX PANEL 1901700P431
GAS ACCESS PANEL MED (M11, M12, M13, M24,
M25, M26)
2913300P441
GAS ACCESS PANEL SML (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18,
M19, M20, M21, M22, M23)
2903300S441
INDOOR FAN PANEL [OBSOLETE] 2912400S451
RETURN DUCT BLOCK-OFF (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18,
M19, M20, M21, M22, M23)
2903000S461
RETURN DUCT BLOCK-OFF (M11, M12, M13, M24,
M25, M26)
2913000S461
SUPPLY DUCT BLOCK OFF (M11, M12, M13, M24,
M25, M26)
2913001S471
SUPPLY DUCT BLOCK OFF [OBSOLETE] (M1, M2,
M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23)
2903001S471
DAMPER BLOCK-OFF 1903012S481

SIDE SHIELD, EXTERNAL 2937001P581
WIND SHIELD, EXTERNAL TOP 2937002P591
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PGB024050-1
M2 - PGB024050-1A
M3 - PGB024075-1
M4 - PGB024075-1A
M5 - PGB030050-1
M6 - PGB030050-1A
M7 - PGB030050-1B
M8 - PGB030075-1
M9 - PGB030075-1A
M10 - PGB030075-1B
M11 - PGB030100-1
M12 - PGB030100-1A
M13 - PGB030100-1B
M14 - PGB036050-1
M15 - PGB036050-1A
M16 - PGB036050-1B
M17 - PGB036075-1
M18 - PGB036075-1A
M19 - PGB036075-1B
M20 - PGB036075-3
M21 - PGB036075-3A
M22 - PGB036075-3B
M23 - PGB036075-3C
M24 - PGB036100-1
M25 - PGB036100-1A
M26 - PGB036100-1B
11 RP-240H
cmitch
Recycle Stamp